

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	18.10.2024		<p>AO No.413 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> The present Appeal under Section 173 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 has been filed by the insurer against the Award dated 08.07.2024, passed by learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal/ District Judge, Nainital in Motor Accident Claim Petition No.197 of 2022, by which, the learned Tribunal has awarded a total sum of Rs.13,81,230/- as compensation with an interest at the rate of 6% per annum from the date of petition till its actual payment.</p> <p>2. Heard Mr. Lalit Belwal, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. G.S. Negi, learned counsel for the respondent no.4.</p> <p>3. In the facts and circumstances of this case, it would be appropriate to peruse the Original Record even before passing any order on Admission.</p> <p>4. Original Record is summoned.</p> <p>5. List on 26.11.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 18.10.2024</p> <p>Pant/</p>