

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No. 413 of 2024  <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Ashish Belwal, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Lalit Belwal, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. V. D. Bisen, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel, for the State.</p> <p>3. Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p>4. Steps be taken within a week.</p> <p>5. Subject to the deposit of the entire awarded amount (excluding the statutory deposit) by the appellant, before the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal concerned within four weeks from today, the effect and operation of the impugned Judgement and Order dated 08.07.2024, passed by learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal/District Judge, Nainiktal in Motor Accident Claim Petition No. 197 of 2022, Smt. Sunita &amp; others vs. Director General, Medical Health and Family Welfare &amp; another, shall remain stayed till the next date of listing.</p> <p><i>Stay application (IA No. 01 of 2024) stands disposed of accordingly.</i></p> <p>9. List this matter on 1209.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)</b> 18.07.2025</p> <p>Kaushal</p>